

Rec

# RENSSELAER COUNTY DEPARTMENT of HEALTH

Kathleen M. Jimino  
County Executive



Mary Fran Wachunas  
Public Health Director

September 28, 20116

Mr. David Borge  
Mayor, Hoosick Falls  
24 Main Street  
Hoosick Falls, NY 12090

RECEIVED  
DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
RECEIVED  
DATE 10-03-16

RE: Notice of Violation

Dear Mr. Borge

Please find attached a notice of violation for failure to collect the required number of samples following a Total Coliform positive sample. Please note this is a tier 3 violation and therefore public notice should be given as per section 5-1.78(e) of Subpart 5-1 of the New York State Sanitary Code. This is typically done via the annual water quality report. If you propose to provide notification different from this please provide this Department with a copy of the notice along with method of delivery.

Should you have any further questions please feel free to contact me at 518-270-2632. My office hours are M-F from 8:00 am to 4:00 pm.

Sincerely,

Richard Elder  
Environmental Health Director

Cc: File  
Jim Hurlburt, Responsible Operator in Charge

September 28, 2016  
**NOTICE OF VIOLATION**  
New York State Sanitary Code, 10 NYCRR Part 5

Mr. DAVID BORGE  
Village of Hoosick Falls  
24 Main Street  
HOOSICK FALLS, NY 12090

Re: 25 - MONITORING (TCR), REPEAT  
MAJOR  
Violation ID: 2016 605  
Determination Date: September 28, 2016  
HOOSICK FALLS (V) PWS  
PWS ID: NY4100041  
HOOSICK FALLS, RENSSELAER County

Dear Mr. DAVID BORGE;

THIS IS A BASIC VIOLATION REPORT.

Violation ID: 2016 605  
Determination Date: 9/28/2016  
Violation Type:  
Name: 25 - MONITORING (TCR), REPEAT MAJOR  
Analyte Group: Microbiological Contaminants  
Analyte Name: COLIFORM (TCR)  
Analyte Code: 3100  
Compliance Period Begin: 8/1/2016  
Compliance Period End: 8/31/2016  
Violation Period Begin Date: 8/1/2016  
Violation Period End Date: 8/31/2016

Sincerely,

RICH J. ELDER

Reference Enforcement ID: 2016 1095